



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021 10:30 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 15 (US 441)

Call Order: 004
Counties: OKEECHOBEE

Contract: T1796
Fed Aid No: D121005B
Project(s): 44050815201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$817,956.65	100.00%
2	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$863,796.93	105.60%
3	BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$915,813.27	111.96%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 14

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** T1796
District: District 1 **Counties:** OKEECHOBEE **Fed Aid No:** D121005B
Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44050815201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 15 (US 441)

Railroad insurance is required for this Proposal at time of contract execution. Please see the Specifications Package for more information.

It is anticipated that the Contract award will be made within 35 days after the Proposals are opened.

Within 5 calendar days, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays, after receipt of the Contract award, execute the necessary agreements to enter into a Contract with the Department and return the Contract along with a satisfactory Contract Bond and documentation evidencing all insurance required by 7-13 to the Department's Contracts Office that awarded the Contract. For each calendar day, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays, the Contractor is late in delivering to the Department's Contracts Office all required documents in properly executed form, the Department will deduct one day from the Contract Time. The Department will not be bound by any Proposal until the Department executes the associated Contract.

The Department will execute the Contract within 5 calendar days, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State holidays, after receipt of the signed Contract, necessary agreements, Contract Bond, and all other required documents from the Contractor.

As an exception to the provisions of this Article, for this Contract, in the event that the Contractor fails to execute the awarded Contract and to submit an acceptable Contract Bond, as prescribed in 3-5 and 3-6, within 5 calendar days, excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and State Holidays of receipt of the Contract award, the Department may annul the award, causing the Contractor to forfeit the Proposal Guaranty to the Department as liquidation of damages sustained. The Department may then award the Contract to the next lowest responsible Bidder, re-advertise, or accomplish the Work using alternate resources.

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing for a railroad crossing reconstruction, sidewalk, drainage improvements, curb and gutter, signing and pavement marking, and signalization on State Road 15 (US 441) from NE 5th Street northerly 0.214 miles to NE 9th Street in the City of Okeechobee, Okeechobee County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1		(1.000)	79,000.00000	79,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	108,980.00000	108,980.00
MOBILIZATION 44050815201 LS								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44050815201		(100.000) DA (LS)	69,000.00000	69,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	75,600.00000	75,600.00
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44050815201		(309.000) SY (LS)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00
0020 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44050815201		(95.000) CY (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		25,500.000 ED	0.30000	7,650.00	0.30000	7,650.00	0.25000	6,375.00
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		9,500.000 ED	0.20000	1,900.00	0.10000	950.00	0.13000	1,235.00
0035 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		3,100.000 FD	0.10000	310.00	0.06000	186.00	0.20000	620.00
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	7.00000	1,400.00	3.75000	750.00	6.00000	1,200.00
0045 0102 78 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		79.000 EA	3.50000	276.50	4.00000	316.00	5.00000	395.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0050	0102 99		1,026.000	13.25000	13,594.50	10.00000	10,260.00	12.00000	12,312.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0055	0102104		100.000	17.75000	1,775.00	30.00000	3,000.00	51.00000	5,100.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0060	0102107 1		100.000	1.25000	125.00	30.00000	3,000.00	23.00000	2,300.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0065	0102115		2,600.000	0.35000	910.00	0.30000	780.00	0.40000	1,040.00
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0070	0104 10 3		571.000	7.00000	3,997.00	6.00000	3,426.00	2.50000	1,427.50
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0075	0104 18		6.000	265.00000	1,590.00	250.00000	1,500.00	40.00000	240.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0080	0107 1		3.060	59.00000	180.54	500.00000	1,530.00	50.00000	153.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0085	0107 2		0.810	59.00000	47.79	500.00000	405.00	50.00000	40.50
MOWING			AC						
0090	0110 1 1		(0.090)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44050815201			AC (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1796

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	
Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0095	0110 4 10		615.000	38.00000	23,370.00	30.00000	18,450.00	30.00000	18,450.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0100	0120 1		52.000	111.00000	5,772.00	40.00000	2,080.00	30.00000	1,560.00
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0105	0120 6		29.000	123.00000	3,567.00	50.00000	1,450.00	20.00000	580.00
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0110	0327 70 2		1,237.000	4.00000	4,948.00	20.00000	24,740.00	14.00000	17,318.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0115	0327 70 5		8,853.000	7.00000	61,971.00	5.00000	44,265.00	4.60000	40,723.80
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0120	0334 1 53		322.000	167.00000	53,774.00	100.00000	32,200.00	240.00000	77,280.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22			TN						
0125	0337 7 83		1,131.200	167.00000	188,910.40	120.00000	135,744.00	200.00000	226,240.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0130	0425 1355		1.000	3,400.00000	3,400.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL			EA						
0135	0425 1361		1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0140 0425 1545 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, PARTIAL		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
0145 0425 2 43 MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0150 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		4.000 LF	565.00000	2,260.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00
0155 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		1.000 EA	2,300.00000	2,300.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0160 0515 1 1 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL		30.000 LF	112.00000	3,360.00	200.00000	6,000.00	95.00000	2,850.00
0165 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		597.000 LF	44.00000	26,268.00	30.00000	17,910.00	28.00000	16,716.00
0170 0520 2 1 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A		356.000 LF	28.00000	9,968.00	30.00000	10,680.00	28.00000	9,968.00
0175 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		67.000 LF	31.00000	2,077.00	30.00000	2,010.00	28.00000	1,876.00
0180 0520 5 12 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 6' WIDE		27.000 LF	85.00000	2,295.00	150.00000	4,050.00	55.00000	1,485.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0185 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		116.000 SY	82.00000	9,512.00	90.00000	10,440.00	60.00000	6,960.00
0190 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		298.000 SY	97.00000	28,906.00	65.00000	19,370.00	50.00000	14,900.00
0195 0524 1 29 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4", REINFORCED		18.000 SY	92.50000	1,665.00	75.00000	1,350.00	50.00000	900.00
0200 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		250.000 SF	47.00000	11,750.00	35.00000	8,750.00	20.00000	5,000.00
0205 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		545.000 SY	12.00000	6,540.00	10.00000	5,450.00	3.50000	1,907.50
0210 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.548 GM	1,065.00000	583.62	1,250.00000	685.00	1,120.00000	613.76
0215 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.028 GM	1,100.00000	30.80	1,666.00000	46.65	1,344.00000	37.63
0220 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		1,832.000 LF	0.50000	916.00	1.00000	1,832.00	1.00000	1,832.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0225 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		14.000 LF	0.70000	9.80	1.10000	15.40	1.20000	16.80
0230 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		676.000 LF	0.90000	608.40	1.20000	811.20	1.50000	1,014.00
0235 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.566 GM	415.00000	234.89	400.00000	226.40	504.00000	285.26
0240 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		8.000 EA	41.00000	328.00	30.00000	240.00	57.00000	456.00
0245 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		16.000 EA	30.00000	480.00	25.00000	400.00	28.00000	448.00
0250 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.744 GM	2.50000	1.86	1,250.00000	930.00	1,120.00000	833.28
0255 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.168 GM	1,030.00000	173.04	575.00000	96.60	570.00000	95.76



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0260	0999 25		(1.000)	38,521.00000	38,521.00	38,521.00000	38,521.00	38,521.00000	38,521.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44050815201									
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$728,257.14		\$758,496.25		\$816,785.79	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0265 0700 1 11		17.000	400.00000	6,800.00	450.00000	7,650.00	376.00000	6,392.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF								
0270 0700 1 12		2.000	1,420.00000	2,840.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,344.00000	2,688.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF								
0275 0700 1 13		3.000	1,300.00000	3,900.00	1,550.00000	4,650.00	1,232.00000	3,696.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF								
0280 0700 1 50		5.000	147.00000	735.00	250.00000	1,250.00	140.00000	700.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE								
0285 0700 1 60		14.000	30.00000	420.00	30.00000	420.00	28.00000	392.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE								
0290 0700 3101		1.000	266.00000	266.00	180.00000	180.00	252.00000	252.00
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0295 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		8.000 EA	30.00000	240.00	25.00000	200.00	28.00000	224.00
0300 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		1.000 EA	82.00000	82.00	100.00000	100.00	79.00000	79.00
0305 0705 11 3 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISIBILITY MEDIAN		5.000 EA	207.00000	1,035.00	200.00000	1,000.00	196.00000	980.00
0310 0710 11190 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE		3.000 SF	420.00000	1,260.00	2.00000	6.00	2.25000	6.75
0315 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		535.000 SF	2.30000	1,230.50	2.00000	1,070.00	2.65000	1,417.75
0320 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44050815201		(1.000) LS	3,600.00000	3,600.00	5,144.00000	5,144.00	8,960.00000	8,960.00
0325 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		916.000 LF	1.60000	1,465.60	2.50000	2,290.00	3.36000	3,077.76
0330 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		7.000 LF	2.65000	18.55	3.75000	26.25	4.50000	31.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0335 0711 11125		338.000	3.60000	1,216.80	5.00000	1,690.00	5.60000	1,892.80
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0340 0711 11141		0.057	1,000.00000	57.00	2,750.00000	156.75	3,920.00000	223.44
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0345 0711 11160		4.000	53.25000	213.00	200.00000	800.00	168.00000	672.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0350 0711 11170		8.000	41.00000	328.00	55.00000	440.00	68.00000	544.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0355 0711 11241		0.084	1,115.00000	93.66	2,750.00000	231.00	3,920.00000	329.28
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM						
0360 0711 14125		442.000	14.00000	6,188.00	13.60000	6,011.20	17.00000	7,514.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0365 0711 14160		5.000	207.00000	1,035.00	203.00000	1,015.00	165.00000	825.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		EA						
0370 0711 14170		5.000	130.00000	650.00	91.00000	455.00	100.00000	500.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0375	0711 14191		117.000	7.00000	819.00	3.40000	397.80	12.00000	1,404.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 6" WHITE, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE			LF						
0380	0711 14193		256.000	22.50000	5,760.00	6.80000	1,740.80	26.00000	6,656.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, RAILROAD DYNAMIC ENVELOPE			LF						
0385	0711 16101		0.273	7,000.00000	1,911.00	4,500.00000	1,228.50	4,928.00000	1,345.34
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0390	0711 16102		0.014	5,300.00000	74.20	6,000.00000	84.00	6,048.00000	84.67
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"			GM						
0395	0711 16131		0.283	1,400.00000	396.20	1,125.00000	318.38	1,904.00000	538.83
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP			GM						
0400	0711 16201		0.370	7,000.00000	2,590.00	4,500.00000	1,665.00	4,928.00000	1,823.36
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0405	0711 17 1		53.000	2.50000	132.50	2.00000	106.00	6.00000	318.00
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN			SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$45,357.01		\$43,525.68		\$53,567.48	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1796

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0003 Signalization									
0410	0630 2 11		185.000	9.50000	1,757.50	35.00000	6,475.00	16.00000	2,960.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH			LF						
0415	0632 7 1		1.000	4,750.00000	4,750.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00
SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL			PI						
0420	0635 2 11		3.000	890.00000	2,670.00	700.00000	2,100.00	532.00000	1,596.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE			EA						
0425	0646 1 11		4.000	1,900.00000	7,600.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,464.00000	9,856.00
ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL			EA						
0430	0653 1 12		4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	850.00000	3,400.00	1,568.00000	6,272.00
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS			AS						
0435	0660 2102		4.000	950.00000	3,800.00	950.00000	3,800.00	575.00000	2,300.00
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B			AS						
0440	0660 2106		4.000	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	784.00000	3,136.00
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F			AS						
0445	0665 1 11		8.000	165.00000	1,320.00	750.00000	6,000.00	240.00000	1,920.00
PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: T1796

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(3) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization									
0450	0670 5400		1.000	945.00000	945.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,120.00000	1,120.00
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY			AS						
0455	0682 1113		1.000	5,900.00000	5,900.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION			EA						
0460	0684 6 12		1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL ETHERNET SUBSCRIBER UNIT			EA						
0003 Signalization Section Totals:					\$44,342.50		\$61,775.00		\$45,460.00
Contract Grand Totals:					\$817,956.65		\$863,796.93		915,813.27



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210331 March 31, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** T1796

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

04/13/2021